12/11

01-07-2003

OF COMMERCE

	emark Offi
OFFICE OF PUBLIC RE	TION FORM COY
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade thereof.	I SECTION WAS INCOME THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE
1. Name of conveying party FINANCE SECT Jean-Etienne Loncle	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: SNECMA PROPULSION SOLIDE
Jacky Minet 1-2-03	Street Address: Le Haillan Les Cinq Chemins
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	City: 33187 LE HAILLAN CEDEX
	Country: FRANCE
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
[X] Assignment [] Merger	
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	
[] Other	
Execution Date: December 18, 2002	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/256,224-Filed September 26, Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should	fs attached? [] Yes [X] No 6. Total number of applications and patents
be mailed: Weingarten, Schurgin, Gagnebin & Lebovici LLP Ten Post Office Square Boston, Massachusetts 02109	Involved [1]
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{40.00}{20}\$ [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
1	8. Deposit account number:
7/2003 TDIAZ1 00000034 10256224 ::8021 40.00 0P	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NO	OT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the sattached copy is a true copy of the original	foregoing information is true and correct and any document.
Attorney Name: Charles L. Gagnebin III Registration No. 25,467 Signature:	Date: 12-27-2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]

CLG: kmw/284303-1

ASSIGNMENT

una proce

BDL-406XX

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1,00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

	Jean-Etienne LONCLE Jacky MINET	
il nameis)		
	hereby sell, assign and transfer to	
	SNECMA PROPULSION SOLIDE a French Corporation domiciliated:	
usignee lame and liddress	Le Haillan Les Cinq Chemins - 33187 LE HAILLAN CEDEX - FRANCE -	
	(hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled	
litte of nvention	A METHOD AND INSTALLATION FOR HEAT TREATING CARBON BODIES CONTAINING SODIUM	
	which application was	
ere temo:	(a) executed by the undersigned on the 18th day of December 2002	
ither if or (b)	(b) filed on the 26th day of September 2002 Serial No. 10/256,224	
	including any and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the night to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.	
	It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.	
	Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.	
	Signed at LE HAILLAN (FRANCE)	
Ou te	this 18th day of December 2002	
	INVENTOR(S):	
	Jean-Etienne LONCLE	
nventor(s) ull ignature(s)	Jacky MINET	

RECORDED: 01/02/2003

PATENT REEL: 013620 FRAME: 0268